## 1 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 2 **Electronically Filed** No.: 86091 3 ROBERT WILLIAM REYNOLDS, Mar 03 2023 09:40 AM PROOF OF TRACES Supreme Court 4 Appellant, **REQUEST** 5 VS. 6 SUSAN VICTORIA REYNOLDS, 7 Respondent. 8 Attached please find the Transcript Request filed in the District Court on 9 March 3, 2023. Dated this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2023 10 11 /s/ F. Peter James 12 LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES F. Peter James, Esq. 13 Nevada Bar No. 10091 3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 14 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 702-256-0087 15 Counsel for Appellant 16 17 18 19 20

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex):

Ryan Hamilton, Esq. Counsel for Respondent

Electronically Filed 3/3/2023 9:36 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1 **RTPR** LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES, ESQ. F. Peter James, Esq. 2 Nevada Bar No. 10091 3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 250 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Service@PeterJamesLaw.com 702-256-0087 5 702-256-0145 (fax) Counsel for Defendant 6 DISTRICT COURT, FAMILY DIVISION **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 7 8 SUSAN VICTORIA REYNOLDS, CASE NO. : D-11-448466-D DEPT. NO.: H 9 Plaintiff, TRANSCRIPT REQUEST 10 VS. 11 ROBERT WILLIAM REYNOLDS, 12 Defendant. 13 14 TO: Verbatim Reporting and Transcription, LLC 15 Defendant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before 16 the District Court on October 26, 2022. This hearing was conducted by the Discovery Commissioner Jay Young. Defendant requests three (3) copies and 17 18 one (1) original. 19 ///

1 of 3

20

///

1	I hereby certify that on the 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2023 I ordered the transcripts
2	listed above from Verbatim Reporting and Transcription, LLC, and paid the
3	required deposit. The attached request for transcripts and the receipt are attached
4	hereto.
5	Dated this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2023
6	/s/ F. Peter James
7	LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES
8	F. Peter James, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10091
9	3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
10	702-256-0087 Counsel for Defendant
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>							
2	I certify that on this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2023, I caused the above an							
3	foregoing document entitled TRANSCRIPT REQUEST to be served as							
4	follows:							
5	[X] pursuant to EDCR 8.05(A), EDCR 8.05(F), NRCP 5(b)(2)(D) and Administrative Order 14-2 captioned "In the Administrative							
6	Matter of Mandatory Electronic Service in the Eighth Judicial District Court," by mandatory electronic service through the							
7	Eighth Judicial District Court's electronic filing system;							
8	[ ] by placing same to be deposited for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was							
9	prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada;							
10	to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the address(es), email address(es),							
11	and/or facsimile number(s) indicated below:							
12	Ryan A. Hamilton, Esq.							
13	5125 South Durango Drive C Las Vegas, Nevada 89113							
14	702-818-1818 ryan@hamlegal.com							
15	Counsel for Plaintiff							
16	By: /s/ April Schultz							
17	An employee of the Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC							
18								
19								

20

# REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date February 23, 2023

Requests for <u>all</u> JUVENILI that has been <u>signed</u> by Office. Serve a copy on	the department	tal Judge and	filed at th						
Entire Transcript X or	Partial Transcript								
	(Start time:	Stop Time:	)	(					
	* Please list any additi	ional partial times on the	reverse of this shee	t and note it here.					
Personal Use	•	preme Court? Yes Case Number 86091 y issues involved in this	appeal? No						
<b>NOTE:</b> This form does <u>NOT</u> replace the <i>Formal Request for Transcript</i> per NRAP 9. To meet time constraints, Transcript Video Services must be served a copy of the <i>Formal Request for Transcript</i> that has been <u>FILED</u> by the Supreme Court promptly.  * Per NRAP 9(b) (1) - Appellant shall furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the transcript. Any costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by the appellant, unless otherwise ordered.									
Number of copies you are ordering: 3 + 1 original  (\$3.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original)  (\$4.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original)  (\$5.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original)  - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party.  Date(s) of Hearing(s) October 26, 2022									
Case No: D-11-448466-D	Dept. F	Judge _	Hon. Arthur T	. Ritchie					
Case Name: Susan Reynolds		vs Robert Reyn							
Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner.  However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your request.									
TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DA	ATE OF: ASAP								
		. a.							
NAME (Please write legibly): F. Peter James, Esq.  ADDRESS: 3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 250									
CITY/STATE: Las Vegas, Nev	<u>aua</u>	702.256	$\frac{ZIP}{0.145}$ 8910						
PHONE: 702-256-0087	wie ne e e levre e e e e	FAX: 702-256-	·U 140						
EMAIL ADDRESS: april@peter	rjamesiaw.com								
SIGNATURE:	~								
	•	completion of transcript(	5 6.5						

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit. Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services EMAIL TO: <a href="Mailto:VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US">VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US</a> Phone 702-455-4977



Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC 17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200 TX 2817248600 kimberly@verbatimrt.com

http://www.verbatimrt.com

### **BILL TO**

Eighth Judicial District Court Attn: Rachel Chaisson Transcript Video Services 601 N Pecos Rd., W157 Las Vegas, NV 89101

#### SHIP TO

Ordering Party
Eighth Judicial District Court
Attn: Mimi Fumo
Transcript Video Services
601 N Pecos Rd., W157
Las Vegas, NV 89101

DATE	ACTIVITY		QTY	PRICE/RATE	AMOUNT
10/26/2022	<b>Transcription:Original</b> D-11-448466-D - Reynolds		0	5.01	0.00
	Processing Fee Processing Fee		0	0.04	0.00
	Services *DELETE LINE ITEM UPON - DEPOSIT*	FINAL VILLING			50.00
Thank you for your business. Please remit payment to:		PAYMENT BALANCE DUE			50.00
					\$0.00

P.O. Box 58644 Houston TX, 77258